
Name of work - Operation of 6 nos. forced water lubricated VT Pumps and allied 
equipments at Khadakpurna LIS stage - 2 

Tah.Deulgaon Raja ,Dist. Buldhana for rabbi season during 2025-26 

s.N 

A 

1 

3 

Operation of 6 nos. forced water lubricated Verticle Turbine Pumps with 

ned tquipments in three shift oDeration in a day at Khadakpurna LIS Stage 

Pump Operator 

< ds per demand & requirment from civil office during rabbi season durmmB 
2025-26 

Electrician 
Helper 

ABSTRACT 

Name of Work 

Estimate prepared by, 

DM Murkte 
SectionatEngineer 

Executive Enginee 
Mechanical Division 

Akola 

sdncluoneg Estt g4 
EEIMDIAKI201.5. 26 n,,14202S 

Sarct ior Rs. 452,04s.l.Chaur..toek 
hihy two dhouueng i*d.ony 

No.of 

labour 

per Day 

3 

Rs.( Four Lac Fifty Two Thousand Six Only ) 

3 

No. of 
days Rs./day/la 

| 

45 

45 

Rate 

45 

bour 

832.0 

727.0 

733.0 

Total 

Adding EPF @ 12 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 

Adding Administrative charges @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 

Adding EDLI @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 

Contractor Profit @ 10% 

Adding ESIC @ 3.25 % on Total 

Adding LWC @ 1% on Total 

Total 
Adding Insurence @ 1% 

Adding 18 % GST 

Total 

Est checked by 

Amt Rs. 

112320.00 

98145.00 

SV Nirkhe 
Deputy Engineer 

98955.00 

309420.00 

30942.00 

24300.00 

01012.50 

01012.50 

10056.15 

03094.20 

379837.35 

03798.37 

68370.72 

452006 

Gate Mfg. & Erection Sub div no.1 
Akola 
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