Name of work - Operation of 6 nos. forced water lubricated VT Pumps and allied equipments at Khadakpurna LIS stage - 2
Tah.Deulgaon Raja . Diet Buldton - 7

Tah.[S. N	e of work - Operation of 6 nos. forced water lubricated VT Pumps and allied equip Deulgaon Raja , Dist. Buldhana for rabbi season during 2025-26	No.of	No. of	Rate Rs./day/la	Amt Rs.
J. 14	Name of Work	labour per Day	days	bour	
A	Operation of 6 nos. forced water lubricated Verticle Turbine Pumps with allied Equipments in three shift operation in a day at Khadakpurna LIS Stage - 2 as per demand & requirment from civil office during rabbi season during 2025-26			832.0	112320.00
1	Pump Operator	3 /	45	727.0	98145.00
2	Electrician	3 /	45 / 45 /	733.0	98955.00
3	Helper	3 /	45	Total	309420.00 30942.00
	Contractor Profit @ 10 %				
	Adding EPF @ 12 % on Total payment of Rs 202500				24300.00 01012.50
	Adding EFF @ 12 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 Adding Administrative charges @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 Adding EDLI @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 Adding ESIC @ 3.25 % on Total Adding LWC @ 1 % on Total				
Total Adding LWC @ 1 % on Fotol Adding Insurence @ 1 % Adding 18 % GST Total					03094.20 379837.35
					03798.37
					68370.72
					452006

Rs.(Four Lac Fifty Two Thousand Six Only)

Estimate prepared by,

D M Murkute Sectional Engineer Est checked by

S V Nirkhe

Deputy Engineer

Gate Mfg. & Erection Sub div no.1

Akola

panctioned Esti 94

EE/MD/AK/2015-26 0, 14/11/2025

Sarcti for Rs. 452006 1- (Hour lock

thy two thousand six. 1 ... no

Executive Engineer Mechanical Division

Akola